cannot be a general ruling in regard to future payments and hence as when a 

breach of PPA is committed, a separate Dispute Resolution Petition can be filed.   

7.6. It is seen from the typed set of papers filed along with the petition (vide page 

26 of the typed set) that Rs.36,08,439/- (Rupees thirty six lakhs eight thousand and 

four hundred and thirty nine only)is the interest due on the belated payment from 

the year 2012 onwards.  The limitation period for the money claim is 3 years from 

the date on which cause of action arose. In the case of interest on the belated 

payment of invoices, the cause of action for clearing such interest on delayed